

**GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR :: GUWAHATI – 6**

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur the 17th October, 2023

No. E File-270728/155 : Please read the following corrections made by the Government in Health & F.W Department in connection with the Govt. order pertaining to transfer and posting of following doctors-

Govt. order	Content for correction	Correction made
No. E File-368015/2-AD dated 12/10/2023	Present place of posting	To read as "Majgaon Model Hospital, Barpeta attached at Barpeta Road FRU/CHC, Barpeta" instead of "Barpeta Road FRU/CHC, Barpeta" in respect of Dr. Pradip Rajbongshi, Sr. M&HO.
No. E File-368015/2-AE dated 12/10/2023	New place of posting	To read as "Majgaon Model Hospital, Barpeta attached at Barpeta Road FRU/CHC, Barpeta" instead of "Barpeta Road FRU/CHC, Barpeta" in respect of Dr. Dwipen Kalita (O&G), Sr. M&HO.
No. E File-368015/2-AQ dated 12/10/2023	New place of posting	To read as "MG Model Hospital Adabari, Nalbari and allowed to work at S.M.K Civil Hospital, Nalbari" instead of "S.M.K Civil Hospital, Nalbari" in respect of Dr. Gobinda Das (Ophthalmology), Sr.M&HO.

The other contents of the said Notification will remain same.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

Memo No. E File-270728/155 -A

Dated Dispur the 17th October, 2023

Copy to :

1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola
2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati – 5.
3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
5. Joint Director of Health Services,
6. The Addl. CM&HO(FW),.....
7. Doctor concern.....
8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
9. PS to Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.

By Order etc.

Sd/

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.